

City of South Bend Common Council

441 County-City Building ● 227 W. Jefferson Blvd South Bend, Indiana 46601 (574) 235-9321 Fax (574) 235-9173 TDD (574) 235-5567 http://www.southbendin.gov

## NEWS RELEASE

Subject:South Bend Animal Care and Control Commission VacancyDate:Friday, August 31, 2018From:Council President, Tim Scott

Contact: 574-538-1936

## South Bend Animal Care and Control Commission Vacancy

The South Bend Common Council is looking to fill a vacancy for an appointment as the Council Representative on the South Bend Animal Care and Control Commission. The applicant for this vacancy must be a <u>Licensed</u> <u>Veterinarian</u> and willing to serve <u>a three (3) year term</u>.

Contact the City Clerk's Office at (574) 235-9221 with additional questions.

Apply online at <a href="https://southbendin.granicus.com/boards/forms/380/apply">https://southbendin.granicus.com/boards/forms/380/apply</a>

Members of the South Bend Animal Care and Control Commission have the following duties: To receive and review recommendations made by the Shelter Manager and recommend proposed policies, principles, standards and regulations for the control of humane treatments; Review and make advisory recommendations aimed at improving regulations and enforcement; Submit written annual reports of activities and or recommendations to the Mayor and the Common Council; To hear appeals being filed on determination of potentially dangerous animals and or person(s) alleging to have provoked an animal resulting in a violation.

###

Tim Scott President

Oliver Davis Vice-President

Gavin Ferlic Chairperson, Committee of the Whole

Tim Scott First District

Regina Williams-Preston Second District

Sharon L. McBride Third District

Jo M. Broden Fourth District

Jake Teshka Fifth District

Oliver Davis Sixth District

Gavin Ferlic At Large

John Voorde At Large

Karen White At Large